

House Amendment 8660

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend House File 2689, as amended, passed, and
1 2 reprinted by the House, as follows:
1 3 #1. Page 1, by striking lines 16 through 20.
1 4 #2. Page 5, line 5, by striking the word
1 5 <thirty=five> and inserting the following:
1 6 <twenty=four>.
1 7 #3. Page 5, line 10, by striking the word <five>
1 8 and inserting the following: <six>.
1 9 #4. Page 5, lines 12 and 13, by striking the words
1 10 <seven thousand five hundred> and inserting the
1 11 following: <six thousand>.
1 12 #5. Page 5, line 14, by striking the word <ten>
1 13 and inserting the following: <six>.
1 14 #6. Page 5, lines 16 and 17, by striking the words
1 15 <twelve thousand five hundred> and inserting the
1 16 following: <six thousand>.
1 17 #7. Page 5, line 34, by striking the words <or
1 18 dispense> and inserting the following: <and
1 19 dispense>.
1 20 #8. Page 6, line 1, by striking the word <fifty>.
1 21 #9. Page 6, line 2, by inserting after the word
1 22 <less.> the following: <However, a person shall not
1 23 be awarded moneys under this subparagraph if the
1 24 person has been awarded a total of eight hundred
1 25 thousand dollars under this subparagraph during any
1 26 period of time and pursuant to all cost=share
1 27 agreements in which the person participates.>
1 28 #10. Page 7, line 21, by striking the word
1 29 <subsection> and inserting the following:
1 30 <subsections>.
1 31 #11. Page 7, by inserting after line 21 the
1 32 following:
1 33 <NEW SUBSECTION. 21A. "Standard ethanol blended
1 34 gasoline" means ethanol blended gasoline for use in
1 35 gasoline=powered vehicles other than flexible fuel
1 36 vehicles, that meets the requirements of section
1 37 214A.2.>
1 38 #12. Page 7, line 22, by striking the figure
1 39 <21A.> and inserting the following: <21B.>
1 40 #13. Page 8, by inserting after line 34 the
1 41 following:
1 42 <(4) For standard ethanol blended gasoline, it
1 43 must be ethanol blended gasoline classified as any of
1 44 the following:
1 45 (a) E=9 or E=10, if the ethanol blended gasoline
1 46 meets the standards for that classification as
1 47 otherwise provided in this paragraph "b".
1 48 (b) Higher than E=10, if authorized by the
1 49 department pursuant to approval for the use of that
1 50 classification of ethanol blended gasoline in this
2 1 state by the United States environmental protection
2 2 agency, by granting a waiver or the adoption of
2 3 regulations.>
2 4 #14. Page 8, line 35, by striking the figure <(4)>
2 5 and inserting the following: <(5)>.
2 6 #15. Page 10, line 16, by striking the word <E=10>
2 7 and inserting the following: <standard ethanol
2 8 blended gasoline>.
2 9 #16. Page 13, by striking lines 25 through 28.
2 10 #17. Page 14, by inserting after line 2 the
2 11 following:
2 12 <Sec. _____. Section 422.11P, subsection 2,
2 13 paragraph a, subparagraphs (1) and (2), Code
2 14 Supplement 2007, are amended to read as follows:
2 15 (1) The taxpayer is a retail dealer who sells and
2 16 dispenses biodiesel blended fuel through a motor fuel
2 17 pump located at a motor fuel site operated by the
2 18 retail dealer in the tax year in which the tax credit
2 19 is claimed.
2 20 (2) Of the total gallons of diesel fuel that the
2 21 retail dealer sells and dispenses through all motor
2 22 fuel pumps located at a motor fuel site operated by
2 23 the retail dealer during the retail dealer's tax year,
2 24 fifty percent or more is biodiesel blended fuel which

2 25 meets the requirements of this section.>
2 26 #18. Page 14, line 6, by striking the word
2 27 <taxpayer> and inserting the following: <retail
2 28 dealer>.
2 29 #19. Page 14, line 10, by inserting after the word
2 30 <pumps> the following: <located at a retail motor
2 31 fuel site>.
2 32 #20. Page 14, line 15, by inserting after the word
2 33 <taxpayer> the following: <in the same manner as
2 34 provided in section 422.11P>.
2 35 #21. Page 14, line 17, by striking the word
2 36 <RETROACTIVE> and inserting the following: <FUTURE>.
2 37 #22. Page 14, line 20, by striking the word
2 38 <retroactively>.
2 39 #23. Page 14, line 21, by striking the figure
2 40 <2008> and inserting the following: <2009>.
2 41 #24. By striking page 14, line 24, through page
2 42 16, line 9.
2 43 #25. Page 19, line 18, by striking the word
2 44 <blended>.
2 45 #26. Page 19, line 20, by striking the word
2 46 <blended>.
2 47 #27. Page 20, line 6, by striking the word and
2 48 figures <January 30, 2009> and inserting the
2 49 following: <March 15, 2009>.
2 50 #28. Page 20, line 18, by striking the word
3 1 <blended>.
3 2 #29. Page 20, line 21, by striking the word
3 3 <blended>.
3 4 #30. Page 20, line 22, by striking the word
3 5 <blended>.
3 6 #31. Page 20, line 24, by striking the word
3 7 <blended>.
3 8 #32. Page 20, lines 24 and 25, by striking the
3 9 words <and terminals storing biodiesel>.
3 10 #33. Page 20, line 28, by inserting after the
3 11 words <fuel vehicles> the following: <and diesel
3 12 powered vehicles>.
3 13 #34. Page 20, line 31, by striking the word and
3 14 figures <October 1, 2008> and inserting the following:
3 15 <December 15, 2008>.
3 16 #35. Title page, line 4, by striking the words
3 17 <providing for the reporting of biofuels,>.
3 18 #36. Title page, lines 7 and 8, by striking the
3 19 words <; including retroactive applicability>.
3 20 #37. By renumbering as necessary.
3 21 HF 2689.S
3 22 da/ml/12